Position

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Home Teacher

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Home Teacher

EDP/Preschool Sub

Home Teacher

Other Positions Held

Summer School
Teacher,
EDP/Preschool Sub,
Extra Hours, Home
Teacher

Extra Hours, MCHS
Class-
Coaching/Assistant

Extra Hours, MCHS

Teacher, Teacher, Daily

Rate, Long Term
Substitute

Extra Hours, Support
Teacher Reading,
Teacher, Daily Rate

Extra Hours, Summer
School Teacher, Home

Teacher, Summer
workshop

Long Term Substitute

Extra Hours

Long Term Substitute
Long Term Substitute

EDP/PS Site Supvr Sub,
Student Attend. Clerk

Sub

Extra Hours

Long Term Substitute

Substitute Teacher

K-12 Education Entity

Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Department

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Total Wages

$29,649

$25,889

$24,978

$18,284

$16,779
$16,008

$14,199
$13,584
$13,247
$12,372
$11,983
$11,347
$10,524

$10,288
$9,818
$9,383
$9,199
$9,170

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$2,526

$2,144

$2,061

$1,514

$1,413
$0

$0
$1,151
$0
$1,049
$1,030
$936
$0

$0
$821
$793
$0
$0



Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Long Term Substitute
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Long Term Substitute

Summer School
Teacher

Long Term Substitute

Extra Hours, MCHS
Class-
Coaching/Assistant

Long Term Substitute
Extra Hours

Extra Hours

Inst. Assistant, Health
Care Sub

Long Term Substitute

Extra Hours

Home Teacher
Long Term Substitute

IA Spec Ed IBI Sub, Inst.
Assistant, Health Care
Sub

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

$8,879
$8,557

$8,486
$8,391
$8,266
$8,111

$8,079
$8,054
$7,967
$7,950
$7,878
$7,876
$7,840
$7,657
$7,542
$6,598

$6,493
$6,436
$6,366
$6,327
$6,065
$5,989
$5,823
$5,749

$5,346
$5,190
$5,140

$754
$733

$731
$707

$0
$680

$672
$0
$677
$0
$0
$666
$657
$0
$0
$0

$550
$531
$565

$0
$500

$0
$480
$482

$439
$448
$426



Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
EDP/Preschool Sub
Substitute Teacher

Long Term Substitute

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Long Term Substitute
Spec. Ed. Inst. Asst. Sub

Extra Hours, Home
Teacher

Inst. Assistant, Health
Care Sub, Reader

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

$4,900
$4,779
$4,771
$4,373
$4,267
$3,969
$3,757
$3,662
$3,610
$3,579
$3,513
$3,423
$3,270
$3,066
$2,835
$2,643
$2,643
$2,536

$2,455

$2,394
$2,383
$2,218
$2,213
$2,016
$1,988
$1,972
$1,955
$1,904
$1,898
$1,838

$0
$407
$405
$45
$369
$95
$313
$308
$305
($242)
$298
$297
$270
$257
$0
$218
$222
$0

$199

$213
$211
$183
$185
$179

$0
$163

$0
$164
$157
$154



Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Home Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Home Teacher

Long Term Substitute

Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

Home Teacher

Home Teacher

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

$1,830
$1,725
$1,701
$1,701
$1,695
$1,606
$1,389
$1,326
$1,323
$1,126
$1,107
$1,071
$948
$948
$945
$882
$871
$780
$748
$660
$504
$460
$433
$420
$345
$345
$288
$288
$252
$252
$230
$189

$0
$171
$0
$151
$141
$0
$0
$0
$0
$94
$96
$0
$0
$0
$0
$78
$72
$0
$62
$56
$42
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$24
$24
$22
$22
$19
$0



Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher
EDP/Preschool Sub
EDP/Preschool Sub
Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teacher

EDP/Preschool Sub

EDP/Preschool Sub

Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified
Manhattan Beach Unified

Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes
Teacher Substitutes

Teacher Substitutes

$173
$173
$168
$126
$126
$126
$126
$115
$114
$108

$63

$63

$14
$14
$15
$11
$0
$11
$0
$0
$0
$0
$5
$5



