Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Substitute Teacher	Summer School Teacher, EDP/Preschool Sub, Extra Hours, Home Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$29,649	\$2,526
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours, MCHS Class- Coaching/Assistant	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$25,889	\$2,144
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours, MCHS Teacher, Teacher, Daily Rate, Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$24,978	\$2,061
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours, Support Teacher Reading, Teacher, Daily Rate	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$18,284	\$1,514
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$16,779	\$1,413
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours, Summer School Teacher, Home Teacher, Summer workshop	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$16,008	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$14,199	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$13,584	\$1,151
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$13,247	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$12,372	\$1,049
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$11,983	\$1,030
Home Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$11,347	\$936
Substitute Teacher	EDP/PS Site Supvr Sub, Student Attend. Clerk Sub	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$10,524	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$10,288	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$9,818	\$821
Home Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$9,383	\$793
EDP/Preschool Sub		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$9,199	\$0
Home Teacher	Substitute Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$9,170	\$0

Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,879	\$754
Substitute Teacher	Summer School Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,557	\$733
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,486	\$731
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,391	\$707
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,266	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours, MCHS Class- Coaching/Assistant	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,111	\$680
Long Term Substitute		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,079	\$672
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$8,054	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,967	\$677
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,950	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,878	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,876	\$666
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,840	\$657
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,657	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$7,542	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Inst. Assistant, Health Care Sub	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$6,598	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$6,493	\$550
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$6,436	\$531
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$6,366	\$565
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$6,327	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$6,065	\$500
Substitute Teacher	Home Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$5,989	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$5,823	\$480
Substitute Teacher	IA Spec Ed IBI Sub, Inst. Assistant, Health Care Sub	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$5,749	\$482
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$5,346	\$439
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$5,190	\$448
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$5,140	\$426

Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$4,900	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$4,779	\$407
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$4,771	\$405
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$4,373	\$45
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$4,267	\$369
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,969	\$95
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,757	\$313
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,662	\$308
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,610	\$305
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,579	(\$242)
Substitute Teacher	Long Term Substitute	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,513	\$298
Substitute Teacher	Spec. Ed. Inst. Asst. Sub	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,423	\$297
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,270	\$270
EDP/Preschool Sub		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$3,066	\$257
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,835	\$0
Long Term Substitute		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,643	\$218
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,643	\$222
Substitute Teacher	Extra Hours, Home Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,536	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Inst. Assistant, Health Care Sub, Reader	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,455	\$199
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,394	\$213
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,383	\$211
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,218	\$183
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,213	\$185
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$2,016	\$179
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,988	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,972	\$163
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,955	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,904	\$164
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,898	\$157
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,838	\$154

Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,830	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,725	\$171
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,701	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,701	\$151
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,695	\$141
Substitute Teacher	Home Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,606	\$0
Substitute Teacher	Home Teacher	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,389	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,326	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,323	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,126	\$94
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,107	\$96
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$1,071	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$948	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$948	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$945	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$882	\$78
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$871	\$72
Home Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$780	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$748	\$62
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$660	\$56
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$504	\$42
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$460	\$0
Home Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$433	\$0
Long Term Substitute		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$420	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$345	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$345	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$288	\$24
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$288	\$24
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$252	\$22
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$252	\$22
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$230	\$19
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$189	\$0

Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$173	\$14
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$173	\$14
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$168	\$15
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$126	\$11
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$126	\$0
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$126	\$11
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$126	\$0
Substitute Teacher	EDP/Preschool Sub	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$115	\$0
EDP/Preschool Sub		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$114	\$0
EDP/Preschool Sub		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$108	\$0
Substitute Teacher	EDP/Preschool Sub	Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$63	\$5
Substitute Teacher		Manhattan Beach Unified	Teacher Substitutes	\$63	\$5